members, employees and all individuals categorized as insiders as to their dealing in the Company’s shares. The

Policy undergoes periodic reviews by the Board and is updated accordingly. The Company has made specific

inquiries of all its directors and other insiders and is not aware of any infringement of the policy during the period.

14. RESTATEMENT

The company reclassified and represented its revenue in a manner that reflects the nature of the transaction in line

with the requirements of the applicable International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) Consequently, the

presentation of the comparative figures and the prior year's balances have been restated in line with IAS 1

(Presentation of financial statements), IAS 8 (Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors),

and other applicable financial reporting standards for meaningful comparison.

EXPENSES BY NATURE
As previously

Reported
Adjustment

Amount as

Restated

2023 2023

N'000 N'000 N'000

Raw materials & consumables 2,094,357   -   2,094,357

Advertising & sales expenses 163,766   -   163,766

Depreciation and amortization 603,494   212,134   815,628

Employee Benefits 761,232   761,232

Repairs & maitenance 395,445   395,445

Energy & water 803,431   -   803,431

Other Fixed Expenses 282,807   -   282,807

Distribution Expenses 357,111   -   357,111

Total cost of sales, selling and distribution

and administration expenses
5,461,642   212,134   5,673,776

As previously

Reported
Adjustment

Amount as

Restated

2023 2023

N'000 N'000

Cost of Sales 4,432,921   (969,882)   3,463,039

Selling & Distribution Expenses 701,658   684,023   1,385,681

Administrative Expenses 539,117   285,858   824,975

Total cost of sales, selling and distribution

and administration expenses
5,673,695   (0)   5,673,695

EXPENSES BY NATURE

Champion Breweries Plc

Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the Six months period ended – 30th June 2024

 11

14. CHAMPION BREWERIES PLC’S SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE/ FREE FLOAT STATUS AS AT Q2

2024

Company Name:

Board Listed:

Tear End:

Reporting Period:  Month Ended 31 March 2024  Month Ended 30 June 2024

Share Price at end of reporting period:

Shareholding Structure/Free Float Status

Units Percentage Units Percentage

Issued Share Capital 7,829,496,464 100% 7,829,496,464 100%

Substantial Shareholdings (5% and above)

Raysun Nigeria Limited 6,761,282,918   86.36% 6,761,282,918   86.36%

Akwa Ibom Investment Corporation  787,406,781   10.06% 787,406,781   10.06%

Total Substantial Shareholdings 7,548,689,699   96.41% 7,548,689,699   96.41%

Directors' Shareholdings (direct and indirect), excluding directors with substantial interests

Jacob Imo-Abasi -   -   -   -

Mr. Adoga Inalegwu -   -   -   -

Mr. Olufunminiyi Alabi -   -   -   -

Mr. Frederik Williem Kurt -   -   -   -

Mr. Thompson S. B. Owoka (Direct) 500,000   0.01   500,000   0.01

Alhaji Shuaibu A. Ottan (Direct) 165,916   0.00   165,916   0.00

Mr. Kevin Albert Santry

Mrs. Helen Umanah (Direct) 8,110 0.00% 8,110 0.00

Total Directors' Shareholdings 674,026   0.01   674,026   0.01

Other Influential Shareholdings

Total Other Influential Shareholdings

Free Float in Units and Percentage 280,132,739   3.58% 280,132,739   3.58%

Free Float in Value

Declaration:

(B) Champion Breweries Plc with a free float value of N980,464,587 as at 30 June, 2024, is not compliant with The Exchange's

free float requirements for companies listed on the Main Board

(A) Champion Breweries Plc with a free float percentage of 3.58% as at 30th June 2024, is not compliant with The Exchange's

free float requirements for companies listed on the Main Board.

Hypothetical Case on Free Float Computation